

SB189_L.003

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Judiciary.

SB24-189 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 2, line 20, strike "GENDER IDENTITY; OR
2 GENDER EXPRESSION,"and substitute "OR TRANSGENDER IDENTITY".
- 3 Page 2, strike lines 24 and 25.
- 4 Page 3, strike lines 1 through 3 and substitute "~~transgender status~~ A
5 PERSON'S ORIENTATION TOWARD SEXUAL OR EMOTIONAL ATTRACTION AND
6 THE BEHAVIOR OR SOCIAL AFFILIATION THAT MAY RESULT FROM THE
7 ATTRACTION."
- 8 Page 3, lines 12 and 13, strike "GENDER IDENTITY; OR GENDER
9 EXPRESSION,"and substitute "OR TRANSGENDER IDENTITY".
- 10 Page 3, after line 13 insert:
11 "SECTION 3. In Colorado Revised Statutes, 18-1-901, **add**
12 (3)(r.5) as follows:
13 **18-1-901. Definitions.** (3) (r.5) "TRANSGENDER IDENTITY" MEANS
14 IDENTITY BASED ON AN INDIVIDUAL'S GENDER IDENTITY OR EXPRESSION
15 BEING DIFFERENT FROM THAT TYPICALLY ASSOCIATED WITH THEIR SEX AT
16 BIRTH."
- 17 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.
- 18 Strike "GENDER IDENTITY, OR GENDER EXPRESSION" and substitute "OR
19 TRANSGENDER IDENTITY" on: **Page 2**, lines 7 and 8 and 13.

** *** ** *** **